#### FI301

## **FISHERIES ACT 1905**

# FISHERIES AMENDMENT REGULATIONS (NO. 4) 1994

Made by the Lieutenant-Governor and deputy of the Governor in Executive Council.

## Citation

1. These regulations may be cited as the Fisheries Amendment Regulations (No. 4) 1994.

#### Commencement

These regulations come into operation on 1 July 1994.

## The Schedule amended

- 3. The Schedule to the Fisheries Regulations 1938\* is amended
  - (a) in item 1 (a) by deleting "26.00" and substituting the following
    - 4 27.00 "

- (b) in item 1 (b) by deleting "33.00" and substituting the following — 34.00 in item 1 (c) by deleting "48.00" and substituting the following -(c) 50.00 (d) in item 1 (d) by deleting "85.00" and substituting the following — 88.00 (e) in item 2 by deleting "18.00" and substituting the following --19.00 **(f)** in item 3 by deleting "26.00" and substituting the following -in item 8 by deleting "130.00" and substituting the following -(g) 320.00 (h) in item 19 by deleting "110.00" and substituting the following — 114.00 in item 21 (a) by deleting "22.00" and substituting the (i) following -23.00 in item 21 (b) by deleting "275.00" and substituting the (j) following -285.00 in item 21 (c) by deleting "1090.00" and substituting the (k) following -1129.00 in item 21 (d) by deleting "190.00" and substituting the **(I)** following -197.00 in item 21 (e) by deleting "27.00" and substituting the (m) following -28.00
- (n) in item 21 (f) (i) by deleting "27.00" and substituting the following —

  " 28.00 ":
- (o) in item 21 (f) (ii) by deleting "220.00" and substituting the following —

  " 228.00 "; and
- (p) in item 21 (g) by deleting "22.00" and substituting the following —
   " 23.00 ".
- [\* Reprinted as at 15 September 1988.
  For amendments to 9 June 1994 see 1993 Index to Legislation of Western Australia, Table 4, pp. 82-3, and Gazette of 25 February and 17 May 1994.]

By Command of the Lieutenant-Governor and deputy of the Governor.